

notice of meetings March 25, 2024 • 8:30am CHFA Offices • Microsoft Teams

Contact amedina@chfainfo.com for Teams Link

## Colorado Housing and Finance Authority (CHFA)

Board of Directors, Compensation Committee

The Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors of the Authority will meet at **8:30am**, **March 25, 2025** at the CHFA Denver office, 1981 Blake Street, Denver, Colorado, to discuss the Executive Director performance and other such matters as may come before the committee.

March 27, 2025 • 9:30am CHFA Offices • Microsoft Teams

Contact amedina@chfainfo.com for Teams Link

## Colorado Housing and Finance Authority (CHFA)

Board of Directors, Audit and Finances Committees

The Audit Committee and Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of the Authority will meet jointly at **9:30am**, **March 27, 2025** at the CHFA Denver office, 1981 Blake Street, Denver, Colorado, to discuss the results of the external audit of the 2023 financial statements and other matters as may come before the committees.

With respect to its programs, services, activities, and employment practices, Colorado Housing and Finance Authority does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, or any other protected classification under federal, state, or local law. Requests for reasonable accommodation, the provision of auxiliary aids, or any complaints alleging violation of this nondiscrimination policy should be directed to the Nondiscrimination Coordinator, 1.800.877.2432, TDD/TTY 303.297.7305, CHFA 1981 Blake Street, Denver CO 80202-1272, available weekdays 8:00am to 5:00pm.

## colorado housing and finance authority